| Form | PTC |)-1595 | (Rev. | 07/05 |) |
|----------|-----|--------|-------|-------|---------------|
| ~ | | | ~~~~ | | A / A A / A A |

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

06-13-2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

| 1,035 | 103508327 | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | | |
| CHIH-FANG LO | Name: HISN HO HSIN ENTERPISE CO., LTD | | | | |
| | Internal Address: | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No | Street Address: <u>1F., No.119, Zhongzheng Rd., Central</u> <u>District</u> City: <u>TAICHUNG CITY</u> | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | | | | | |
| Execution Date(s) Jun. 02, 2008 | | | | | |
| Assignment Merger | | | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | | | | | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: | | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | • | | | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: <u>TAIWAN(R.O.C.)</u> Zip: <u>400</u> | | | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No | | | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): | document is being filed together with a new application. | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | | | | |
| 10/916,390 | B. Patent No.(s) 7,013,585 B2 DATE OF PATENT: MAR. 21, 2006 | | | | |
| FIELD: AUG. 12, 2004 | DATE OF PATENT. MAR. 21, 2000 | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | ttached? []Yes [/]No | | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patients | | | | |
| Name: BENJAMIN SU | | | | | |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> | | | | |
| Internal Address: | Authorized to be charged by credit card | | | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| Street Address: P.O.BOX 70 -121 TAICHUNG CITY | | | | | |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title | | | | |
| City: TAICHUNG CITY | 8. Payment Information | | | | |
| State: TAIWAN(R.O.C.) Zip: 40899 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>7405</u> Expiration Date <u>Nov. 2011</u> | | | | |
| Phone Number: <u>+886-4-23860999</u> | b. Deposit Account Number | | | | |
| Fax Number: +886-4-23866430 | | | | | |
| Email Address: gtptf@ms43.hingt.net | | | | | |
| 9. Signature: | 81 FC:8821 48.88 0 | | | | |
| Signature | 2008-06-02 Date | | | | |
| CHIH-FANG LO | Total number of pages including cover | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and documents: | | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket No.: GFP-932774

VERIFIED STATEMENT (DECLARATION) CLAIMING SMALL ENTITY STATUS (37 CFR 1.9 (f) and 1.27 (c)) – SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN

I hereby declare that I am

 \boxtimes the owner of the small business concern identified below:

an official of the small business concern empowered to act on behalf of the concern identified below

Name of Concern: HISN HO HSIN ENTERPISE CO., LTD Residence: 1F., No.119, Zhongzheng Rd., Central District, Taichung City 400, Taiwan (R.O.C.) Mailing Address : P.O. BOX TAICHUNG CITY, TAIWAN(R.O.C)

I hereby declare that the above identified small business concern qualifies as a small business concern as defined in 13 CFR 121.3-18, and reproduced in 37 CFR 1.9 (d), for purposes of paying reduced fees under section 41(a) and (b) of title 35, United States Code, in that the number of employees of the concern, including those of its affiliates, does not exceed 500 persons. For purposes of this statement, (1) the number of employees is the average over the previous fiscal year of the concern of the persons employed on a full-time, part-time or temporary basis during each of the pay periods of the fiscal year, and (2) concerns are affiliates of each other when either, directly or indirectly, one concern controls or has the power of control the other, or a third party or parties controls or has the power to control both.

I hereby declare that rights under contract or law have been conveyed to and remain with the small business concern identified above with regard to the invention entitled:

CUSHION DEVICE FOR SHOES

described in:

| | the specification filed he | rewith | | | |
|-------------|----------------------------|------------|----------|---------------|--|
| \boxtimes | application serial no. | 10/916,390 | , filed | AUG. 12, 2004 | |
| \boxtimes | patent no. 7,013,585 | | , issued | Mar. 21, 2006 | |

If the rights held by the above identified small business concern are not exclusive, each individual, concern or organization having rights to the invention is listed below* and no rights to the invention are held by any person, other than the inventor, who could not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(d) or by any concern which would not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(d) or a nonprofit organization under 37 CFR 1.9(e).

I hereby appoint direct all correspondence mail to below correspondence name and address :

BENJAMIN SU P.O. BOX 70 -121 TAICHUNG CITY, TAIWAN(R.O.C.) TEL: 886-4-23860999 FAX:886-4-23866430

I acknowledge the duty to file, in this application or patent, notification of any change in status resulting in loss of entitlement to small entity status prior to paying, or at the time of paying, the earliest of the issue fee or any maintenance fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate. (37 CFR 1.28 (b))

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statements is directed.

| Name of Person Signi | ing: CHIH-FANG LO | | | |
|-----------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|---------------|-------------|
| Title of Person Other | than Owner: PRESIDEN | Г | | |
| Residence | 1F., No.119, Zhongzheng Ro | I., Central District, | Taichung City | 400, Taiwan |
| | (R.O.C.) | | | |
| Mailing Address | P.O. BOX 70-121 TAICHUNG | 3 CITY, TAIWAN(R.) | O.C.) | |
| | KITT | 200 | 8-06-02 | |
| Signature | OHIH-FANG LO | | Date | |

Docket No. : GFP-932774

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), CHIH-FANG LO

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented a certain new and useful improvements in

CUSHION DEVICE FOR SHOES

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

executed on even data herewith

executed on:

filed on: AUG. 12, 2004 Serial No.: 10/916,390

WHEREAS, RESIDENCE HISN HO HSIN ENTERPISE CO., LTD

1F., No.119, Zhongzheng Rd., Central District, Taichung City 400, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

MAILING ADDRESS P.O. BOX 70-121 TAICHUNG CITY, TAIWAN(R.O.C)

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby appoint direct all correspondence mail to below correspondence name and address :

| BENJAMIN SU | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|---|
| P.O. BOX 70 -12 | 21 TAICHUNG CITY, TAIWAN | (R.O.C.) |
| TEL: 886-4-238 | | |
| FAX:886-4-2386 | 56430 | |
| | | |
| ASSIGNOR NAME: | CHIH-FANG LO | |
| RESIDENCE | No.11, Alley 7, Lane 715, Don | gping Rd., Taiping City, Taichung County 411, |
| | Taiwan (R.O.C.) | |
| MAILING ADDRESS | P.O. BOX TAICHUNG CITY, TA | IWAN(R.O.C) |
| | | |
| CV | h-turb | |
| (<i>f</i> | npan | 2008-06-02 |
| SIGNATURE | CHIH-FANG LO | DATE |
| | / | |
| | | |
| | J | |
| | | |
| | | |

PATENT REEL: 021103 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 06/12/2008